
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
TO PURCHASE ORDER 24-06543 TO ANIXTER INC, 
JOPPA, MD, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,218.03. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on October 22, 2024, adopted 
Resolution No. 2024-489, entitled “ A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF 
15KV CABLE FROM ANIXTER INC., JOPPA, MD, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$51,164.02, PURSUANT TO A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PRICING AGREEMENT WITH 
SOURCEWELL; and 

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11-1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 
change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has requested that an amendment be 
made to a resolution award to Anixter, Inc., Joppa, MD for the purchase of 15kv Cable, as 
authorized by Resolution No. 2024-489; said amendment is made necessary to provide for 
additional freight charges due to the double handling; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 
5:30-11-9, and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 
involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 
amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 
$1,218.03; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 
supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order 24-06543 awarded to Anixter Inc., Joppa, MD, 
in the amount of $1,218.03, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

            City Clerk 

568

December 10, 2024

eaa

kp



December 3, 2024

REPORT

TO: THE MAYORAND COLNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Purchase Order 24-06543
l5kv Cable
Anixter. Inc.. Jopoa- MD

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Purchase Order

24-06543, issued to Anixter, Inc., Joppa, MD for the purchase of l5kv Cable. This contract was

authorized by Resolution No. 2024-489, adopted by City Council onOctober 22,2024.

The change order requested, in the amount of $1,218.03, provides for additional freight charges

due to the double handling.

ffi5 ghange order represents an increase of approximately 2.3807 over the original contract
amormt of $51,164.02.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-l l.l et seq.

Respectfu lly submitted,

F t(

FY

. Dickenson, Jr.
Business Administrator

9L*F;-.*lgg

RD/rl
Encl.



PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEpARTMENT:VMU-DISTRIBUTION FROM.ROBERNAPIER

This is a rcqucst for change ordcr # 1
091422-WE9SW -to Uontracl # tor:

Project Name

Name/Addre ss of
Contractor: ANIXIER 229 GARNETT ROAD JOPPA. MO 21085 RE5 ?o)4-481

The change ordcr is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason
and you must attach rdocumentation to support the necessity of this change order.

'(Documentation from contractor, enginecr, etc.)

ADDITIONAL FREIGHT CHARGES DUE TO THE DOUBLE HANDLING

S
51,164.02Original Contrect Amount:

AmouDt of this chenge order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total RcvLed Amount:

.1,21g.bQ o3

S
0

ROBERT NAPIER
PrinVtype

s52,382.04 o5

APPROVED BY: tf tsf u,r
SiBnature

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OT THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number lhat the change order will be cherged to:

.. 4-05-ss-s12-9003-s2oo0 Iln .Fre ?
Account #

CC: Purchasing Division

REQUES'T FOR CHANCE ORDER

FOR:

*1ICT2 CU 7.ST ,IsI(V CONCENTRIC NEUTRAL 220 MILS JACKETED URD CABLE

}1/C f2 CU 7.ST 1sKV CONCENTRIC NEUTRAL 220 MILS JACKETEO URD CABLE



A{IXGI PL?I3E 
'EIIT 

PAY EIITTO

&ut.. Lrc.
to ld tazSlt

lr.llu rr ,!2aa.ztaa
t!.!.. too,5l5-otoa

CUSI I:

BILI TO:

INVOICE

SHIPTOt: s 'vtr

SHIP TO:

UPC INVOICE OATE tNvotcE No.
o0 0oo 0

P,O, OAIE PAGE NO

LOlatlat 2a-oalat

TERMS

clt, O! l't{lE l
alo r F@ tr
,.o. !c l5O!
Vb.l,r!d, l, 0ar5o-!7r3

qttt ot qlErxD
tlilctttc DtttIIEtIo
a$ I tntr lva
vrrE&NrD. Iit oal60

PROOUCI AND OESCR]PTION OROEREO BO SiiIPPEO 0tscouNT NET AMOUNT

t lal-za-taa! oo00o ,oa,
2 rE ttt o. urv 2a0 I att. ttt! ,rcf rrrD

Lrrr-t o0o0o I

a c!? ctr&a ooooc I
,trlt[E cnlot ! , I'at!' ltttt

t. tl

1?tr-o!

,r5-00

n lolat.oa

lrtt.o!

ar5.o0

5ol,

1

I

5011

0.00

Qry sllDp.d tot.l

P.O NUMBER

SHIPPEO

Payable in US Dollars

5r65a

INSTRUSTIONS SHIP POINI

PRICE t,I'i

5r!t2.o5
32!42. O5

L




